Southwest

Oncology Group

A National Clinical Research Group
January 15, 2009

TO: ALL SOUTHWEST ONCOLOGY GROUP, CCOP, UCOP AND AFFILIATE
MEDICAL ONCOLOGISTS, SURGEONS, RADIATION ONCOLOGISTS
AND PATHOLOGISTS

FROM: Dana B. Sparks, M.A.T. - Protocol Product Line Manager

RE: $9808, "Long Term Follow-Up Protocol: An Administrative Tool." Study
Coordinator: E. Armstrong (Quality Assurance Coordinator)

MEMORANDUM

Study Coordinator: Elaine Armstrong
Phone number: 210/450-8808
E-mail: earmstrong@swog.org

IRB Review Requirements
() Full board review required. Reason:
) Initial activation (should your institution choose to participate)
) Increased risk to patient
) Complete study redesign
) Addition of tissue banking requirements
) Study closure due to new risk information
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() Expedited review allowed

(+') No review required

MEMORANDUM

This memorandum serves to notify institutions that the "List of Applicable Protocols for
§9808" and the "List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up" electronic reports
accessible from either a link from the S$9808 study abstract on the web site (at
http:/swog.org) or from the CRA Workbench on the web site have been updated.

We recommend that prior to the date of your next scheduled annual review of $9808, you
generate the report of updates to both of these lists (using the date of your last report to
your IRB as the starting date). One list will tell you which studies have been added to the
"List of Applicable Studies" for this protocol since you last reviewed the study. The other
list will tell you which studies have been either added directly to the "List of Protocols with
No Required Follow-Up" or moved from the "List of Applicable Studies" to the "List of
Protocols with No Required Follow-Up" since you last reviewed the study.

Attached are lists of all studies added to each list during the 2008 calendar year.
For questions, contact Elaine Armstrong (Quality Assurance Manager) in the Operations
Office.

cc: Elaine Armstrong
Jacqueline Benedetti, Ph.D.
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List of Applicable Protocols for S9808 -- Long Term Follow-Up Protocol

Enter a date to only see studies added to the list after that date. Leave the date blank to see all studies.
Please note -- "Date Added" only reflects changes made to the list after the 1/1/2003 amendment to S9808.

1/1/2008 | Update List |
Disease Study Study Name Study Open Date Close Date Date Added
Site No. s Type
GYN S0009 OVAR, Bulky/Non-Op, Neoadj 11 03/15/2001 02/01/2006 11/07/2008
MMYEL S0232 MM, Frontline, DEX +/- CC-5013 11 10/15/2004 04/02/2007 11/07/2008
SARC S0344 Chondro,Low-Gr,Intralesion Srg 11 12/01/2004 01/15/2007 11/07/2008
SARC S0345 DFSP, Imatinib Ph 11 11 05/15/2004 12/15/2006 11/07/2008
GU S0412 Adv Renal, BAY 43-9006 + IFN 11 09/01/2004 05/15/2005 11/07/2008
Gl S0414 Ei‘jgy\dv’cet”"/ CDDP/CPT- T 05/01/2005 09/01/2007 11/07/2008
MMYEL S0417 MM, Ref, Bortezomib + Thal/Dex 11 08/01/2005 06/15/2007 11/07/2008
Gl S0425 Gastric,Neo,Oxali/Cape/RT/Surg 1 05/01/2006 01/15/2008 11/07/2008
LEUK S0432 AML, Age 70+, R115777 11 09/15/2004 02/15/2006 11/07/2008
LUNG S0435 E-SCLC, BAY 43-9006 11 07/01/2005 02/15/2007 11/07/2008
MELAN S0508 Melan, Adv, THAL + TMZ 11 06/01/2005 01/01/2007 11/07/2008
LEUK S0530 ALL, Rel/Refr, Clofar. + Ara-C 11 10/01/2006 08/01/2008 11/07/2008
Back to reports page
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List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up

Page 1 of 2

Enter a date to only see studies added to the list after that date. Leave the date blank to see all studies.
Please note -- "Date Added" only reflects changes made to the list after the 1/1/2003 amendment to S9808.

Disease

LUNG

IMMUNO

LUNG

CccC

GU

CcC

LUNG

GU

BREAST

SARC

Gl

GU

LYMPH

GU

Gl

LEUK

BRAIN

Gl

BREAST

LEUK

SWOG

Study
No.

S0027

S0114

S0119

S0300

S0306

S0308

S0310

S0312

S0338

S0346

S0408
S0418
S0501
S8733
$9008
S9129

S9149

S9304

59342

S9400

Coordinating
Group Study

No.

E2491

1/1/2008 | Update List |
Study Open
Study(Name) (Type) Date

NSCLC Phll Chemo Age
70+ /PS 2

IMT, EGFR-VIII Vaccine,
Ph I-I

SCLC Untreated
Gem/CPT-11

Breast, Prev Celecoxib vs
Pl

Adv TCC
Urothelium,CPT-11 Phll

Adv Br, Zol vs Iban,
SREs

BAC Stg llIB/IV GVAX
Adv Renal, Gem+Cap

Breast, Adv, Gleevec +
Xeloda

Adv. Synovial STS,
Trastuzumab

Liver met colon neoad
Cape+Bev

Adv Pros, SB-715992

NHL & HD, Relapsed,
Auto PBSCT

Bladder, RT + 5-FU

Gastric, Adj,
Chemoradiation

APL,tRA vs Ara-C/DNR

Rec AA/GBM,
Hu+ARAC+CDDP

Rectal, Adj, 5-
FU/RT/LVILEV

Brst,Cardiac
Effects,8897-anc

ALL, chemo +/-

https://crawb.crab.org/txwb/ReportNOFU.aspx

PILOT

OTHER

09/01/2001

11/01/2002

01/01/2002

12/15/2005

07/15/2003

05/15/2006

03/01/2004

12/01/2004

06/15/2004

07/15/2005

11/15/2006

04/01/2005

07/01/2005

04/01/1988

08/01/1991

06/15/1992

05/01/1994

03/01/1994

02/15/1997

07/15/1995

Close
Date

07/01/2003

06/01/2006

02/15/2003

05/13/2008

02/01/2007

06/08/2006

02/15/2006

08/15/2005

12/15/2005

12/01/2006

04/01/2007

05/01/2006

01/10/2007

02/15/1997

07/15/1998

12/01/1998

02/15/2001

08/01/2000

11/15/2003

12/17/2001

Keey
Date Stuc
Added Recc
unti
11/07/2008 11/07
11/07/2008
11/07/2008 11/07
11/07/2008 11/07
11/07/2008  11/07
11/07/2008
10/13/2008
11/07/2008 11/07
12/10/2008
11/07/2008
11/07/2008 11/07
11/07/2008
11/07/2008
11/07/2008 11/07
11/07/2008 11/07
03/26/2008
11/07/2008
10/17/2008 10/17
09/23/2008 09/23
11/07/2008
1/5/2009
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GU S9426
Gl S9444
SARC S9627
LUNG S9914

PIXY321,BMT

Pros, Antiandrogen
Withdrawal

Gl Tumor Repository BIOL
Gl Stromal, Phll 1l

EXT SCL
CBDCA/Taxol/Topotecan
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03/15/1995

04/15/1997

02/28/1997

10/15/1999

06/01/2001

09/01/2004

05/01/1998

06/15/2001

Page 2 of 2

11/07/2008  11/07
05/12/2008 ~ 05/12
11/07/2008  11/07
11/07/2008  11/07
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