

January 15, 2009

TO: ALL SOUTHWEST ONCOLOGY GROUP, CCOP, UCOP AND AFFILIATE

MEDICAL ONCOLOGISTS, SURGEONS, RADIATION ONCOLOGISTS

AND PATHOLOGISTS

FROM: Dana B. Sparks, M.A.T. - Protocol Product Line Manager

RE: <u>\$9808</u>, "Long Term Follow-Up Protocol: An Administrative Tool." Study

Coordinator: E. Armstrong (Quality Assurance Coordinator)

MEMORANDUM

Study Coordinator: Elaine Armstrong

Phone number: 210/450-8808 E-mail: earmstrong@swog.org

IRB Review Requirements

() I	Full board	review	required.	Reason:	
-------	------------	--------	-----------	---------	--

- () Initial activation (should your institution choose to participate)
- () Increased risk to patient
- () Complete study redesign
- () Addition of tissue banking requirements() Study closure due to new risk information
- () Study closure due to new risk informati
- () Expedited review allowed
- ($\sqrt{\ }$) No review required

MEMORANDUM

This memorandum serves to notify institutions that the "List of Applicable Protocols for <u>S9808</u>" and the "List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up" electronic reports accessible from either a link from the <u>S9808</u> study abstract on the web site (at http://swog.org) or from the CRA Workbench on the web site have been updated.

We recommend that prior to the date of your next scheduled annual review of <u>S9808</u>, you generate the report of updates to both of these lists (using the date of your last report to your IRB as the starting date). One list will tell you which studies have been added to the "List of Applicable Studies" for this protocol since you last reviewed the study. The other list will tell you which studies have been either added directly to the "List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up" or moved from the "List of Applicable Studies" to the "List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up" since you last reviewed the study.

Attached are lists of all studies added to each list during the 2008 calendar year.

For questions, contact Elaine Armstrong (Quality Assurance Manager) in the Operations Office.

cc: Elaine Armstrong

Jacqueline Benedetti, Ph.D.



ReportLTFU Page 1 of 1

Back to reports page

List of Applicable Protocols for S9808 -- Long Term Follow-Up Protocol

Enter a date to only see studies added to the list after that date. Leave the date blank to see all studies.

Please note -- "Date Added" only reflects changes made to the list after the 1/1/2003 amendment to S9808.

1/1/2008	Update List
----------	-------------

<u>Disease</u> <u>Site</u>	Study No.	Study Name	Study Type	Open Date	Close Date	Date Added
GYN	S0009	OVAR, Bulky/Non-Op, Neoadj	П	03/15/2001	02/01/2006	11/07/2008
MMYEL	S0232	MM, Frontline, DEX +/- CC-5013	Ш	10/15/2004	04/02/2007	11/07/2008
SARC	S0344	Chondro,Low-Gr,Intralesion Srg	П	12/01/2004	01/15/2007	11/07/2008
SARC	S0345	DFSP, Imatinib Ph II	П	05/15/2004	12/15/2006	11/07/2008
GU	S0412	Adv Renal, BAY 43-9006 + IFN	П	09/01/2004	05/15/2005	11/07/2008
GI	S0414	Esoph,Adv,Cetux/CDDP/CPT- 11/RT	П	05/01/2005	09/01/2007	11/07/2008
MMYEL	S0417	MM, Ref, Bortezomib + Thal/Dex	П	08/01/2005	06/15/2007	11/07/2008
GI	S0425	Gastric,Neo,Oxali/Cape/RT/Surg	П	05/01/2006	01/15/2008	11/07/2008
LEUK	S0432	AML, Age 70+, R115777	П	09/15/2004	02/15/2006	11/07/2008
LUNG	S0435	E-SCLC, BAY 43-9006	П	07/01/2005	02/15/2007	11/07/2008
MELAN	S0508	Melan, Adv, THAL + TMZ	П	06/01/2005	01/01/2007	11/07/2008
LEUK	S0530	ALL, Rel/Refr, Clofar. + Ara-C	П	10/01/2006	08/01/2008	11/07/2008

Back to reports page

Copyright © 1998-2004 CRAB All rights reserved.

14184 Now (Seattle)=01/05/2009 13:27:03 PROD ReportNoFU Page 1 of 2

Back to reports page

List of Protocols with No Required Follow-Up

Enter a date to only see studies added to the list after that date. Leave the date blank to see all studies. Please note -- "Date Added" only reflects changes made to the list after the 1/1/2003 amendment to S9808.

1/1/2008

Update List

<u>Disease</u>	SWOG Study No.	Coordinating Group Study No.	Study(Name)	Study (Type)	Open Date	Close Date	Date Added	Keer Stud Recc Unti
LUNG	S0027		NSCLC PhII Chemo Age 70+ /PS 2	II	09/01/2001	07/01/2003	11/07/2008	11/07
IMMUNO	S0114		IMT, EGFR-VIII Vaccine, Ph I-I	I-II	11/01/2002	06/01/2006	11/07/2008	
LUNG	S0119		SCLC Untreated Gem/CPT-11	II	01/01/2002	02/15/2003	11/07/2008	11/07
CC	S0300		Breast, Prev Celecoxib vs Pl	II	12/15/2005	05/13/2008	11/07/2008	11/07
GU	S0306		Adv TCC Urothelium,CPT-11 PhII	II	07/15/2003	02/01/2007	11/07/2008	11/07
CC	S0308		Adv Br, Zol vs Iban, SREs	III	05/15/2006	06/08/2006	11/07/2008	
LUNG	S0310		BAC Stg IIIB/IV GVAX	II	03/01/2004	02/15/2006	10/13/2008	
GU	S0312		Adv Renal, Gem+Cap	II	12/01/2004	08/15/2005	11/07/2008	11/07
BREAST	S0338		Breast, Adv, Gleevec + Xeloda	II	06/15/2004	12/15/2005	12/10/2008	
SARC	S0346		Adv. Synovial STS, Trastuzumab	II	07/15/2005	12/01/2006	11/07/2008	
GI	S0408		Liver met colon neoad Cape+Bev	II	11/15/2006	04/01/2007	11/07/2008	11/07
GU	S0418		Adv Pros, SB-715992	II	04/01/2005	05/01/2006	11/07/2008	
LYMPH	S0501		NHL & HD, Relapsed, Auto PBSCT	II	07/01/2005	01/10/2007	11/07/2008	
GU	S8733		Bladder, RT + 5-FU	PILOT	04/01/1988	02/15/1997	11/07/2008	11/07
GI	S9008		Gastric, Adj, Chemoradiation	III	08/01/1991	07/15/1998	11/07/2008	11/07
LEUK	S9129	E2491	APL,tRA vs Ara-C/DNR	III	06/15/1992	12/01/1998	03/26/2008	
BRAIN	S9149		Rec AA/GBM, Hu+ARAC+CDDP	II	05/01/1994	02/15/2001	11/07/2008	
GI	S9304		Rectal, Adj, 5- FU/RT/LV/LEV	III	03/01/1994	08/01/2000	10/17/2008	10/17
BREAST	S9342		Brst,Cardiac Effects,8897-anc	OTHER	02/15/1997	11/15/2003	09/23/2008	09/23
LEUK	S9400		ALL, chemo +/-	II	07/15/1995	12/17/2001	11/07/2008	

ReportNoFU Page 2 of 2

		PIXY321,BMT					
GU	S9426	Pros, Antiandrogen Withdrawal	II	03/15/1995	06/01/2001	11/07/2008	11/07
GI	S9444	GI Tumor Repository	BIOL	04/15/1997	09/01/2004	05/12/2008	05/12
SARC	S9627	GI Stromal, PhII	II	02/28/1997	05/01/1998	11/07/2008	11/07
LUNG	S9914	EXT SCL CBDCA/Taxol/Topotecan	II	10/15/1999	06/15/2001	11/07/2008	11/07

Back to reports page